" orr RoaD INSTALLATION INSTRUCTION
STEP BOARD FOR TOYOTA SIENNA 11-12

ITEM NO: RUNTY91

ATTENTION

1. Please read this installation instruction before installing this part.
When install it,please pay attention to protecting your vehicles.

2.When you use it,please check this parts at a fix time—lapse, such as one
month or two month.

PARTS LIST

(" No Name Photo | Qty Remarks No Name Photo | Qty Remarks )
@ | Step Board |~ | 2 l‘;;;iﬁy @ |ThexBolt | > | 6 | M8X30
@ | gt || 2 | ety | @ [Pemser| (@) |6 |
® bacbl;alcnﬁzrtlt % 4 l;;;i:iy @ | Lock washer @ 6 W8
@ ﬁ:ﬁ: strengther % 9 l;;;?:iy @ | Hex Nut @ 6 M8
® |k pmater | 2| 2 g;;z:iy @ | HexBolt | @) 12 | wuews
® | Hex Bolt | (hmyp | 8 M10X30 @® |Flat washer 12 M6
(D |Flat washer 14 M10 @® | Lock washer @ 12 M6
Lock washer @ 14 M10 ) Hex Nut @ 12 M6
(@ | Hex Nut @ 14 M10 @® | U hex Bolt ? 2 4&405;(:)-&20
® | hexBolt | (Dumw| 4 Msx20 | @ |Flat washer 2
~ M10x40Q
\@ TRLRE %ﬁ 2 | (60x20x5) )
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INSTALLATION STEPS:
STEP 1.Check the parts in the box carefully if match above list .
STEP 2.Pls prepare the tools for installation,
follow as:10-12. 12-14. 14-17wrench.

STEP 3.Put strengther muscles 4 5 on the mount brackets

2 3 with M10X20 bolt 6 , then tighten it.
STEP 4.Put the mount brackets 2 3 on the girder of the

car with bolts 10 18 19 , then tighten it.
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INSTALLATION STEPS: ©©®® BOBO BGOE® | OGO

STEP 1. Check the parts in the box carefully if match above list .
STEP 2.Pls prepare the tools for installation,
follow as:10-12. 12-14. 14-17wrench.
STEP 3.Put strengther muscles (:)(:) on the mount brackets
(2 (3 with M10X20 bolt (6) , then tighten it.
STEP 4.Put the mount brackets (2) 3) on the girder of the
car with bolts @0 19 , then tighten it.
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